PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7433009

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 04/06/2021 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------------|----------------|
| PROCEPT BIOROBOTICS CORPORATION | 04/06/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PROCEPT BIOROBOTICS CORPORATION | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 900 ISLAND DRIVE, SUITE 210 | |
| City: | REDWOOD CITY | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94065 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------|--------------|
| PCT Number: | US2009036390 |
| PCT Number: | US2013028441 |
| PCT Number: | US2014016491 |
| PCT Number: | US2014032879 |
| PCT Number: | US2014054412 |
| PCT Number: | US2015037521 |
| PCT Number: | US2015048687 |
| PCT Number: | US2015038605 |
| PCT Number: | US2015048695 |
| PCT Number: | US2017023062 |
| PCT Number: | US2020021756 |
| PCT Number: | US2018046254 |
| PCT Number: | US2019038574 |
| PCT Number: | US2020020479 |
| PCT Number: | US2020021702 |
| PCT Number: | US2020021708 |
| PCT Number: | US2020021710 |
| PCT Number: | US2020058884 |
| PCT Number: | US2021070760 |
| | |

PATENT REEL: 060510 FRAME: 0897

507386083

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------|--------------|
| PCT Number: | US2021038175 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6507030397

Email: Jayna.Lofgran@fisherbroyles.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN K. SHIMMICK

Address Line 1: 945 EAST PACES FERRY ROAD NE, SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 10613.0001 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JOHN K. SHIMMICK |
| SIGNATURE: | /John K. Shimmick/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/14/2022 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=PROCEPT BIOROBOTICS CORPORATION Certificate of Merger#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060510 FRAME: 0898



Page 1

<u>Delaware</u>

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PROCEPT BIOROBOTICS CORPORATION", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "PROCEPT BIOROBOTICS CORPORATION" UNDER THE

NAME OF "PROCEPT BIOROBOTICS CORPORATION", A CORPORATION

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF APRIL,

A.D. 2021, AT 2:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

4697910 8100M SR# 20211193122

RECORDED: 07/14/2022

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202904542

Date: 04-06-21

PATENT REEL: 060510 FRAME: 0899